Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)		2	U.S. Patent and Ti	rademark	Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_ 103045269	9 _					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u></u>		<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy t	hereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>			ss of receiving party(ies	) ,	2		
, Sherwood Partners, Inc.		Name: ZD Acquis	sition, LLC	7	3 7		
, i				10°	(#)		
		Internal Address	:				
	Machada ChiVan V. Na			F17.	<u></u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No				- <del></del>	97 ( 1994 ( ) 198 ( ) 20 ( )		
Nature of conveyance:				$\subseteq$	<del></del> 5		
X Assignment	Merger	Stroot Addroom	1 First American Way	المدينيون المانوار الامومار <sup>ا</sup> الامانون	. Jn		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	- Trist American way				
U Other							
		City: Santa Ana	State: <sup>CA</sup>	Zip: <sup>9</sup>	2707		
Execution Date: June 16, 2005		Additional name(s) 9	address(as) attached?	Vaa v	No		
<del></del>		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	res X	NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent	. ,						
If this document is being filed too	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution	date of the application is	3			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/876250 B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to w	<del></del> -		nnlications and natouts	in value	J. [4] }		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Marshall A. Lerner, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00					
Name			, <u> </u>				
Internal Address:		× Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
<u></u>		0.5	,				
Street Address Kleinberg & Lerner, L	LP	8. Deposit account i	numper:				
Street Address:							
2049 Century Park East, Suite 1080		01-2224					
1 4		(Attach dunlicate conv	of this page if paying by dep	nsit acco	unt)		
City: Los Angeles State: Californ	nia Zip: 90067	(Altaeri duplicate copy	or this page it paying by dep	osii acco	urit)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original docu		/ / /					
Marshall A. Lerner, Esq.	7/1	WXXXX.	July 2, 20	05			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dat	е			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

07/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000141 10876250

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Docket No.: 16056

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS: SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC., a California corporation, in its sole and limited

capacity as Assignee for Benefit of Creditors of Zenodata Corporation, a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Zenodata"), located at 101 University Avenue, Suite 100, Palo Alto,

California 94301 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has all right, title and interest in and to

certain Inventions listed in the table attached hereto as Exhibit 1, for which applications for Letters

Patent of the United States have been filed (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions") that were

transferred to it pursuant to that certain General Assignment agreement dated April 22, 2005 by

and between Zenodata and ASSIGNOR.

WHEREAS: ZD ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 1

First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is

desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the premises of this Assignment and Sale, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE,

all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions "as is" and "where is" with no

representations or warranties other than those contained in that certain Asset Purchase

Agreement dated May 26, 2005 by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE (hereinafter referred

to as "Asset Purchase Agreement").

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document and every paper referred to herein as being enclosed, is being deposited this date by

First Class Mail by placing a copy in an Envelope with postage affixed addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

and depositing the envelope with the U.S. Postal Service of JULY 13.2

Z:\Acquistions\Zenodata\Zenodata - Assignment of Application for US Patents.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0305

(a) all damages and other proceeds hereafter recovered or received in any infringement suit, settlement or other proceeding related to the Inventions, (b) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Inventions, and (c) all other rights corresponding to the Inventions and any existing or future applications and registrations related to the Inventions throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has not entered into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to execute and deliver such other documents and instruments and to do such other further acts and things as may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to evidence, document or carry out the intent and provisions of this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE understand and agree that this Assignment and Sale constitute a short form version of the Asset Purchase Agreement and it is entered into for the sole purpose of recordation. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE further understand and agree that nothing contained in this Assignment and Sale shall, or shall be deemed to, modify or otherwise affect any provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement or affect the rights of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE under the Asset Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and see on June \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

MICHAEL A. MAIDY, PRESIDENT

SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC.

In its sole and limited capacity as Assignee for the benefit of creditors of Zenodata Corporation

40889089. 22

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0306

## EXHIBIT 1

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
Property Records Databases and Systems and Methods for Building and Maintaining Them	60/554511 Provisional	03/18/04	Beres, Timothy E. Diesch, Michael W. Hayes, Bradford L. Brunecky, Martin Szymanski, Curt D. Bennett, Allen J.
Posting Data to a Database from Non-Standard Documents Using Document Mapping to Standard Document Types	11/083546	03/18/05	Hayes, Bradford L. [Beres, Timothy E.] [Diesch, Michael W.]
Automated Posting Systems and Methods	11/083561	03/18/05	Beres, Timothy E. Diesch, Michael W. Hayes, Bradford L. Szymanski, Curt D.
Automated Record Searching and Outputing Generation Related Thereto	10/804472	03/18/04	Diesch, Michael W. Hayes, Bradford L. Anastasi, Robert F. Dell, Tiffany A.
Document Search Methods and Systems	10/804468	03/18/04	Beres, Timothy E. Diesch, Michael W. Hayes, Bradford L.
Document Organization and Formatting for Display	10/804467	03/18/04	Beres, Timothy E. Szymanski, Curt D.
Confidence-Based Natural Language Parsing	60/554514 Provisional	03/18/04	Brunecky, Martin
Confidence-Based Conversions of Language to Data Systems and Methods	11/083562	03/18/05	Brunecky, Martin
Contextual Conversion of Language to Data	60/554513 Provisional	03/18/04	Brunecky, Martin
Context-Based Conversion of Language to Data Systems and Methods	11/083544	03/18/05	Brunecky, Martin
Evaluating the Relevance of Documents and Systems and Methods Therefor	10/876250	06/23/04	Beres, Timothy E. Wirth, William J.
Title Quality Scoring Systems and Methods	10/966155	10/14/04	Szymanski, Curt D. Anastasi, Robert F.

40889089. 23

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0307

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
Title Examination Systems and Methods	10/966154	10/14/04	Szymanski, Curt D. Anastasi, Robert F.
Pre-Requisite title Searching Systems and Methods	10/997760	11/23/04	Anastasi, Robert F.

40889089. 24

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016778 FRAME: 0308